

Dorthea Forbrigd Continues Childhood Cancer Fight on 2025 Ladies European Tour

Norwegian Golfer extends her partnership to spotlight osteosarcoma and rally greater childhood cancer research funding in the 2025 LET season.

OSLO, NORWAY, January 22, 2025
/EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>The Bardo</u>
Foundation proudly announces that
Norwegian professional golfer <u>Dorthea</u>
Forbrigd will continue her role as an
ambassador on the <u>Ladies European</u>
Tour (LET) during the 2025 season,



championing the fight against childhood cancer. Dorthea first partnered with The Bardo Foundation in 2024 and has since been a passionate advocate for raising awareness and support for children battling cancer, including osteosarcoma—a rare and aggressive bone cancer.



Childhood cancer is a cause that touches everyone, and I'm honored to use my platform on the Ladies European Tour to help drive awareness and change."

Dorthea Forbrigd

Founded in memory of Bernardo ("Bardo"), who lost his life to osteosarcoma at the age of 16, the Bardo Foundation is dedicated to addressing the critical gap in research funding for pediatric cancers, which receive just 4% of U.S. federal cancer research funding.

"Being an ambassador for the Bardo Foundation has been one of the most meaningful experiences of my career," Dorthea said. "Childhood cancer is a cause that touches

everyone, and I'm honored to use my platform on the Ladies European Tour to help drive awareness and change."

Throughout the 2025 LET season, Dorthea will wear the Bardo Foundation logo and participate in various outreach initiatives designed to increase public awareness of childhood cancer's challenges and underscore the urgent need for greater research funding. This ongoing partnership with the Bardo Foundation highlights Dorthea's commitment to making an impact both on and off the golf course.

"We are thrilled to have Dorthea continue as our ambassador," said Bjarne Eggesbø, Executive Director of the Bardo Foundation. "Her compassion and commitment to raising awareness for childhood cancer have been extraordinary, and we're excited to see her continue this vital work in 2025."

For more information about the Bardo Foundation, visit www.TheBardoFoundation.org or follow Dorthea's journey on the Ladies European Tour via https://www.instagram.com/dortheaforbrigd/.

Dorthea Forbrigd

-

About the Bardo Foundation
The Bardo Foundation is dedicated to

the fight against osteosarcoma, driving awareness and funding innovative research to combat this aggressive childhood cancer. Named in memory of Bernardo ("Bardo"), the Foundation works tirelessly to bring hope and progress to the fight against osteosarcoma.

Bjarne Eggesbo
The Bardo Foundation
+1 321-314-9282
email us here
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn
Instagram
Facebook
X

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/778913507

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.